

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12159 OF 2023

Rajesh Omdutt Sharma

...Petitioner

Versus

Kiran Rajesh Sharma

...Respondent

Ishaan V. Patkar a/w. Mr. Durgesh G. Desai i/b Sudarshan Desai for
the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2024

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that as copy of the petition was not supplied, notice could not be issued to the sole respondent.
2. Let copy of petition be submitted in the Registry within a period of one week from today.
3. Mr. Patkar, learned counsel appearing for petitioner submits that as the matter is pending before Trial Court the copy of petition will be served during hearing of the Trial Court proceedings.
4. Stand over to 12th March 2024.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)