

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12159 OF 2023

Rajesh Omdutt Sharma

...Petitioner

Versus

Kiran Rajesh Sharma

...Respondent

Mr. Ishaan V. Patkar a/w. Mr. Durgesh G. Desai i/b Mr. S. M. Desai
for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 19th MARCH, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the subject matter is not the assignment of this Court.
2. Remove from board.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)