

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12159 OF 2023

Rajesh Omdutt Sharma

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Kiran Rajesh Sharma

.....Respondent

Mr. Ishaan V. Patkar a/w Mr. Durgesh G. Desai and Mr. Vinit Raje i/b
S. M. Desai for the petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 30th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. The petition challenges the order passed by the Civil Court allowing the application for setting aside the ex-parte decree for divorce. Hence, the petition will not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
2. Hence, removed from board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.08.03
13:13:45
+0530