

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12159 OF 2023

Rajesh Omdutt Sharma ...Petitioner

Versus

Kiran Rajesh Sharma ...Respondent

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.03.18
10:14:39 +0530

Mr. Ishaan Patkar, i/b S. M. Desai, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent could not be served despite earnest efforts to serve the respondent at all her addresses. The respondent be served through the Advocate, who appears for the respondent in Marriage Petition No.1041 of 2017, which is pending on the file of the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Vadgaon- Maval.
3. If the respondent does not appear despite the service of notice on the Advocate for the Respondent, the Court would be constrained to pass appropriate order.

4. Copy of this order be annexed to the notice to be served to the respondent through the Advocate, who appears for the respondent in Marriage Petition No. 1041 of 2017.
5. Stand over to 5th May, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]